SB 291-1 (LC 675) 3/16/15 (CJC/ges/ps)

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 291

On <u>page 1</u> of the printed bill, line 5, after "(1)" delete the rest of the line and line 6 and insert "In addition to the rights provided to injured workers under ORS 659A.043 and 659A.046, if all permanent restrictions of an injured worker are known and:".

5 In line 9, delete the second "any" and insert "another".

6 In line 13, delete the second "any" and insert "another".

7 In line 17, delete the second "any" and insert "another".

8 Delete lines 28 and 29.

9